

AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE SENATE

BY SENATOR _____

TO: SSSB 54

Page 13, lines 23 - 28:

Delete all material and insert:

"(15) a person who is

**(A) authorized to construct, install, or modify a
conventional onsite wastewater system by the Department of
Environmental Conservation under AS 46.03.100; and**

**(B) constructing, installing, or modifying a conventional
onsite wastewater system that serves a commercial facility and has a
design flow of less than 500 gallons of wastewater a day."**

Page 13, following line 28:

Insert a new bill section to read:

"* Sec. 27. AS 08.48.331 is amended by adding a new subsection to read:

(c) The Department of Environmental Conservation may adopt regulations
limiting the locations in the state in which (a)(15) of this section applies."

Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

Page 17, line 8:

Delete "37"

Insert "38"

Page 17, line 9:

- 1 Delete "sec. 38"
- 2 Insert "sec. 39"